

C- 2534/2020 (R.a-82/2021  
CNR-WBHW050000852021

08.

10.02.2022

*Out of three (03) accuseds on bail Debasish is present by filing hazira.*

*Other two (02) accused persons are absent by a petition prays for time.*

*Ld.PP/S.E Rly. is absent by petition prays for adjournment.*

*Considered. Prayer is allowed.*

*No witness is present. Copy served.*

*Case is adjourned.*

*To 12.05.2022 for appearance of accused and evidence B/C.*

*Sd/Sourabh Nandi (JO CODE1263)*

*Judicial Magistrate, Railway Court  
Howrah*

*Sd/Sourabh Nandi (JO CODE1263)*

*Judicial Magistrate, Railway Court,  
Howra*