

CASE NO: C- 2534 / 2021
Ra 82 / 2021

Order No. 19

Dt. 12.11.2024

Today is fixed for hearing of the petition and objection if any .

One accused filed hazira and one accused is absent by petition.

Ld. A.P.P is present.

Heard both sides considered.

It appears that the copy was supplied to the accused on 10.02.2022.

Prayer of the Ld. Advocate of the Accused is allowed in part.

Let the copy of Sketch map be supplied to the accused.

BC-II to comply.

To **21.01.2025** for appearance and evidence .

NILADRI KUMAR NATH
(WB01217)
Judicial Magistrate,
Railway Court, Howrah