

C case - 2534 / 2021
Ra 82 / 2021

Order No. 21

Dt. 22.04.2025

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence before charge.

Accused files hazira.

Prosecution prays for time.

The application is allowed.

To **24.06.2025** for appearance and evidence before charge positively.

NILADRI KUMAR NATH
(WB01217)
Judicial Magistrate,
Railway Court, Howrah