

CASE NO: C- 2534 / 2020

Ra 82 / 2021

Order No. 23

Dt. 19.08.2025

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence before charge as last chance.

Accused filed hazira.

One witness is present and examined in full as PW-03 . Ld. Defence Counsel cross examined the witness in full and discharged.

To **04.11.2025** for appearance and evidence.

NILADRI KUMAR NATH

(WB01217)

Judicial Magistrate, Railway Court, Howrah